Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Horses of Racing Age
80 Olympic Games (FR)....2016 b.f.............. Olympic Glory (IRE) ....Super Anna
90  Quiet Dignity................ 2016 ch.f............ Kitten’s Joy...c.covevevenerunnee Figarie
95 Say Hey (FR) ....cccoccuee 2016 b.fi.....c.c..... Pivotal ...cccvvereerereennnnnee Zynah

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

Horses of Racing Age
19  Carmel Bay ................... 2017 dkb/b.c...... English Channel............. Aurore
31 Empty Tomb ....2016 chec. .......... Speightstown ......... ....Sure Peg
57 Kiss the Girl....... ...2017 b.fi....... Into Mischief...... ....Spin the Bottle
59 Labeq...ccccoviniiniiinnns 2015 gr/ro.g. ... Tapitu.coccivniciiiinnes Life Is Sweet
123 Turn of Events............... 2017 b.couvvceinne Hard Spun.......ccccceueee. Srikinglybeautiful

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Horses of Racing Age
102 Skip the Smalltalk ......... 2017 b.g..eceunnne Jump Start....oooiieininnns Casual Kiss

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 2

Horses of Racing Age
10 Beachwalker.................. 2017 dkb/b.g...... Street Sense.................... Kiawah Cat
17 Caramelito ......cccccurueeeee 2017 dkb/b.g...... Medaglia d'Oro ............. Caramel Snap
37 Fit for a King................. 2017 dkb/b.g...... Street Sense.........cc.ou...... Tizaqueena
55 Jangada 22017 bogeeennn, Tapit ....Catboat
56 Journeyman 2016 b.g...ccucueee. Animal Kingdom........... Tout Charmant
79 Olson....cccceeeveeuennennnas 2017 b.ge.ecveneen. Midnight Lute................ Storm Lily
86 Dositive Impacct..............2017 b.g............. Hard Spun.......... .... Mystra
108 Spice Road...... ...2016 b.g............. Street Sense ....Kinda Spicy
115 Tabled............ «e.2017 b.geeeceneeee. Super Saver ....Skylighter
116 Ta0s c.coeuevevevererenenenennes 2016 b.g...cccueee. Tapitecenennneeeene Golden Velvet
117 Tapage.....cccoeveueveveerennes 2017 ch.g........... Tapiteceenenenereeeenes Hystericalady

CLAIBORNE FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Horses of Racing Age
1 Abrupt.......... 2017 bocueunnenee Lea.... .. Ire

40 Fork Union .... 1) W o - S Lea ... Afleet Maggi

48 He Hate Me......ccucu..... Quiet Holiday
51 I Can Do Anything Splendid Song
89  Quiet Company............ Clarendon Fancy
96  Scars Are Cool............... Ready Signal

107 South Bend.........c......... Sandra’s Rose

25



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

DENALI STUD, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR EARLE I. MACK LLC

Horses of Racing Age
75 Mr Ritz (GB) ... 2015 b.h............. QOasis Dream (GB)......... Que Puntual (ARG)

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 1

Horses of Racing Age
45  Gardenista.....c..ccoeun.en... 2016 b.f.............. Curlin...oooveeeeiiciieneene Valbenny (IRE)
104 Smoothover.......ccve.... 2017 bfien. Medaglia d'Oro ............. Blingismything

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 1

Horses of Racing Age
6 Appian Way.....ccccveerunee 2017 ch.g....c..... Kantharos.......cccccoeueuane Orchid Isle
7 Arctic Fox....... 1) WA X Flateer.......... ... Stowe White
54 Impetuous......... ....2017 dkb/b.c...... Fast Anna Roxie Dancer

77 Noble Kitten ...2016 b.f.............. Noble Mission (GB)...... Sweet Kitten

87  Prince Valeski 2017 b.couveiinne Mark Valeski.................. Vindi Princess
93 Robber Baron................ 2017 dkb/b.c...... Empire Maker................ Toasting
110 Strike Appeal ....2017 dkb/b.c...... Tonalist Rate of Exchange
129 Windsor Court.............. 2017 dkb/b.c...... City Zip Prettyatthetable
DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 1
Horses of Racing Age
23  Clear as Day.................. 2016 b.fi............. Sky Mesa ...c.coevveveeennennes Much Obliged
ELITE, AGENT—Barn 10
Horses of Racing Age
8  Assiduously (GB) .......... 2017 b.couevcinnnne Lope De Vega................. Sensationally
11 Beacon Hill................... 2017 dkb/b.c......Blame ......cccoovvviiiinnnee My Mammy
15 Bourbon Trail .e.2017 bocanneene Malibu Moon ....Hangover Saturday
26 Cousin Andrew ............. 2017 b.couvvvinnnne Into Mischief ................. Vegas Trip
38 Flatten......cccoovviveiinnnee. 2017 dkb/b.g...... Flatter.....cccovrvviinnnnne. Hot Rendezvous
49 High Amplitude............2016 b.g............. Bernardini .......... ....Lady On Holiday
52 Identity Politics...... ....2015 b.h............. Into Mischief ...Brianna Rose
67 Magic Sam............ ...2017 ch.g........... First Samurai More Than Magic
78 Noudha.....ccoeocvuiinnnnns 2017 gr/ro.f........ American Pharoah ......... Aljalela
83  Passive Investing............ 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Tiznow ....ocovvevveinncnnnee Mary Rita
88 DProven Reserves ...2015 b.h............. Flatter ....Oil Empress
94  Saratogian ................... 2017 b.couvvcennnne Empire Maker................ Saltendipity
113 Super Cute...ccccerrveuenene. 2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Temple City........ccoouce. Peach Brew

26



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

119
145

13
16
58
61
65
69
105
121
122
130
144

53
85

12

41

20
76
91

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 10 (continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)

Tiltingatwindmills......... 2016 gr/ro.f........ Kitten’s Joy.....coovnrueneene Silver Holiday
Brazen ...ccooveeeveeneencnne. 2017 becouvvcinnnne Ghostzapper .................. Beware of the Bop
FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Horses of Racing Age

Better Tapit .ccoevevereenenee 2016 b.g............. Tapitu.ccccnerereeenererenenens Betterbetterbetter (IRE)

Bronze Lion ... ...2017 dkb/b.g...... Central Banker ... ...Mythical Brownie

...2017 b.c.....

Koko Star-.... . ... Kitten’s Joy....c.c...... ....High Chant
LebronJ...... ..2016 b.coueernenene Medaglia d'Oro ..... ... Tapicat

Limetini ..cocoevveveerenneneee 2017 chec. . Tapiture.....cccovveverenennne. Lime Lady
Majestic Queen.............. 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Majesticperfection ......... Predictress
Something Super-...........2017 ch.c. .......... Super Saver........cceeveuee Somethinaboutbetty
Tomato Bill....cccooeeeeeee. 2017 chec. .. More Than Ready.......... Allez Marie

Topaz Bride......ccouue..... 2017 bfi.ee. TIZDOW e Raesunbridledfaith
Winter Wolf ....2016 ch.g........... Will Take Charge........... Winter Book
Ready to Play ................ 2017 bfien. Fast Anna........cccooevennnee Cavetto (GB)
GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 6

Horses of Racing Age

Impeccable Style............ 2017 dkb/b.f. .....Uncle Mo .......ccceuvveuene Deb’s Candy Girl
Per Capita ...ccovveennene. 2016 ch.c. .......... Tapitu.eccenerereenereeeeenns Successful Outlook
GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 6

Horses of Racing Age

Behind the Couch......... 2016 chf........... Awesome Again ............. Tapitbythesea
GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 6

Horses of Racing Age

Forty Under ......cccuuuue. 2016 gr/ro.c. ......Uncle Mo ......ccceuunene Argent Affair
GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Horses of Racing Age

Cernan ....cceeeveeveneerenees 2017 b.couvvinnne Malibu Moon................ Gold Dust Woman
Nasty....... ....2017 b.f..... .... Street Sense .... Valiant Passion

...2017 b.f............ Tapiture.......... ....Elusive Act

27



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

46
127

92
112
131

44

60
125

66
70

27
28
29
111

GAINESWAY, AGENT X—Barn 6

Horses of Racing Age
Gold Czar ......ccveeveenene. 2017 b.cecoveeerens Medaglia d'Oro ............. Pleasant Review
Whisky Man ................. 2017 b.couvvinnene Into Mischief ................. It’s True Love

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 4

Horses of Racing Age

Alfie Solomons.............. 2017 chc. ... Kantharos........cccccoeueuueee Meets Expectations
Rhythm Section ............ 2017 gr/ro.r........ American Pharoah ......... Rhythm and Rhyme
Stylish Ash ..coeveveennneene 2016 b.fi..ccu.ee. Malibu Moon................. Stylish d’Oro

Air Force Jet (GB) ......... 2017 b.cocorrerneen Charm Spirit.....cccceueene. Wind Fire

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 1
Horses of Racing Age
Freezer Burn........cu...... 2017 chfi......... Kantharos.........ccccoeueuee. Trippi Honor

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT—Barn 9
FOR STONESTREET STABLES LLC

Horses of Racing Age
Lady Laura....ccoceuennenee 2017 bfine Quality Road.................. Laura’s Pleasure
Vintage Ready ............... 2017 dkb/b.f. .....More Than Ready .......... Duff One

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Lokoya Road.................. 2017 b.covvcinee Quality Road.................. Julia Tuctle
Malahini.......coeeveennnnen. 2017 dkb/b.c......Curlin........ccocovvevvvennenen. Kauai Katie

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age

Draw the Line............... 2017 dkb/b.g...... Broken Vow......
Dream High.................. 2017 b.c.uuenenee. Honor Code.....
Elusive Road g+ ervevenene. Quality Road....

N3 41T S

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT III—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Andiama.......cccceeeueeenene. 2017 chf............ Leau e, Alluvial Gold (IRE)

28



Consignors’ Index

Hip

No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

47
64
74
82
84
100
118

18
21
25
33
39
50
62
63
72

43
81
114

3

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT IV—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
Fiftyfive Strong.............. 2017 dkb/b.c...... Wicked Strong............... El Rebecca

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Horses of Racing Age

Gracefully....ccccoveererrennene 2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Quality Road................. Midnight Ramble
Light Up Night ............. 2017 bfinn. Bodemeister................... Bright Line
Morning Light .............. 2017 bfiee. Union Rags.......cccoeevneee New Hope Seven
Pact..ceneereeeenireeneeennes 2017 b.ficennnee. The Factor ....ovevevenenee Peace Talk

Payne ...oceeeevereiennnenees 2015 dkb/b.h. ... Paynter ......ccoevvuiinnnnn. Vertical Vision
Show Maid.... 2017 b.foeeenneee Algorithms........ccc.c.c...... Pebble Hill

Thomasville................... 2017 bfnenn. Street Sense........ceeeuee.. Wildlife Festival

MAGDALENA FARM, AGENT—Barn 5

Horses of Racing Age

Cardiac Kid........ccc....... 2017 b.couvvennnne American Pharoah ......... New Wave
Chasing Anna................ 2017 dkb/b.c...... Fast Anna........cccoevnnee. Riboletti
Countless Fun............... 2017 chfi.......... Ghostzapper .................. Countess Curlin
Fancified......cccoovvecnnennes 2017 bfiee. Will Take Charge........... Real Fancy Runner
Flute Maker.......c.cc..... 2017 b.covvinnne Sky Mesa .....covuvurininnnns Perfect Flute

Holy Muchacho ............ 2017 gr/ro.c. ......Macho Uno .......ccc.uc. Trisha

Liberty Blue .....ccouuneeeee. 2017 ch.g. ... Constitution.................. Vision in Blue
Liberty’s Pursuit............. 2016 ch.c. .......... Curlin.c.coeecccrnrcrcienenee Allude

Miss Important ............. 2017 bfinn. Graydar .....cccoovvivvinnns Sudden Ghost

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 3

Horses of Racing Age

Freedom’s Flight............ 2016 b.c.veveenene. Tapizar.....cocooeevveenceennne Point Chanel
Our Dixie Blue.............. 2017 b.fne. Weigelia.......cooovveuenennnne. Dixiewood
SWIM e 2017 b.g...ccunee. English Channel............ Nashindy
ROYAL OAK FARM

(DAMIAN & BRAXTON LYNCH), AGENT—Barn 3

Horses of Racing Age

Alpha Dog........cccccuuueee. 2017 dkb/b.g...... More Than Ready.......... Sweet Corine
Storm At Sea ................. 2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Medaglia d'Oro ............. Winner

29



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

SHADY LANE RACING, AGENT —Barn 8

Horses of Racing Age
146 Etelka....ccovevevienirinnene. 2017 dkb/b.f......Bodemeister................... St Pancras
147 Navy Armed Guard....... 2015 b.g...ccunnene Midshipman.................. Black Java
148 Overdressed.........c.c....... 2018 b.fi.cenneee Overanalyze......c.coene... Sizzle Dress
149 Stellar Grace.................. 2018 chif............ Verrazano........coeeeeeeenne. Star Keeper

SMALL BATCH SALES, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

Horses of Racing Age
99  Sharecropper ................. 2017 b.couvvinnnne Pioneerof the Nile.......... Blue Violet

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR JUDDMONTE FARMS, INC.

Horses of Racing Age
120 Toledo....ccvveevvecrrerrennnnne 2017 b.cooveeereen Into Mischief ................. Endless Chat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 2

Horses of Racing Age
9  Avalina.....ccoeveeienenn, 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Tale of Ekati .................. Perfect Nodouble

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 2
Horses of Racing Age

14 Bodecream.................... 2017 dkb/b.g...... Bodemeister................... Call Mariah

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 2

Horses of Racing Age
24  Combative.....cccoervrueuneee 2016 ch.c. .......... Violence ....coevveruerencnnne Witch’s Coven
30 Empire Angel................ 2017 bfine. Empire Maker................ Miss Patricia
36  Finalist....cooeveerruerenne. 2017 b.g...ccuueee Tonalist.....cceerereerererennen Val Marie
73 Moon Colony ............... 2016 b.c...ceune. Uncle Mo ..coovecuinenneneee Promenade Girl
103 Smart Ride.........cc.c...e. 2017 chec. .. Candy Ride (ARG)........ Tempers Flair
106 Song River.......ccceueuneeae 2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Liam’s Map ........cccueneee. Harlan’s Honor
128 Win d’Oro ......evevevnnnee 2017 gr/ro.c. ...... Medaglia d'Oro ............. Tamboz

30



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 2

Horses of Racing Age
124 Unilateral .........cocevennee.. 2016 ch.c........... Curlin....cocoveeeeereenenen. Mekong Delta

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 2

Horses of Racing Age
68 Magnificent Mags.......... 2018 gr/ro.f........ Anchor Down................ Danceinthemoment
126 Weapon.....ceecveerverenne. 2018 b.c.overeennne Dialed In ...ccovvvveueeennnenee Factfull

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 2

Horses of Racing Age
22 Claw..oocoeeceeeeeeeeeeennenn 2018 b.c..veeueeen Cairo Prince.......c.ooun...... Saratoga Karaoke

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
132 CC My Sis oo 2016 b.fi............. TiZNOW .o Pulpit Angel
133 Loving Moment.............2015 dkb/b.m. ... Uncle Mo .... ....Rich Love
134 Complicit....ccccerueuruennene 2014 b.m. .......... Blame.......... ....Lady Solvig
135 Itsallaboutmemenme....... 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Atreides ................. ....Fine Time to Leave
136 Inaweofnooneatall......... 2017 bfi..nie. Lemon Drop Kid........... Awe That
137 Lounge Act.......cceoeueeee 2015 gr/ro.m...... Creative Cause............... Hallelujah Trail
138 Shanghai Rain ....2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Shanghai Bobby Thunder Shower
139 Shesgonemoveon........... 2017 chec. .......... Union Rags.......cccccevenee Happily Ever
140 Nomiraclesneeded......... 2017 bfien. Union Rags.......cccoeeunee. Miracle Run
141 Go Uncle Bob................ 2016 ch.c. .......... Bellamy Road ....Great Design
142 Deep Space.....covveeeennee 2016 dkb/b.f. .....Curlin....ccccccerrrcrernennnnee Purple Cat
143 Merada.......ccccocvucunnnes 2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Speightstown ................. Lady Clara
WINSTAR RACING, AGENT—Barn 7
Horses of Racing Age
4 Ancient Times............... 2017 b.g..eceunneee Carpe Diem.........cco..... Courtly Choice
32 Extraordinary................ 2017 chec. . Speightstown ................. Fiftyshadesothay
34 Fearless ...2016 b.g............. Ghostzapper ........o.ce.... And Why Not
42 Freedom Force............... 2017 chec. ... American Pharoah ......... Concinnous
71  Market Analysis............. 2017 gr/ro.c. ......Honor Code................... Interest Free
97  Screen Star ....2018 dkb/b.c...... Not This Time ... Movie Star Magic
98 Semifinal......cccoouviinnns 2017 b.g..eceeunnee War Front......ccccceennee. Tiffany’s Honour
101 Signify..coecvciiiiinnas 2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Speightstown ................. Pickaway (IRE)

31



Index to Sires

Algorithms: 48, 100, 107. Macho Uno: 50.
American Pharoah: 18, 42, 78, 92. Majesticperfection: 69.
Anchor Down: 68. Malibu Moon: 15, 20, 96, 112.
Animal Kingdom: 56. Mark Valeski: 87.
Atreides: 135. Medaglia d’Oro: 17, 46, 61, 104, 109,
Awesome Again: 12. 128.

Midnight Lute: 79.
Bellamy Road: 141. Midshipman: 147.
Bernardini: 49. More Than Ready: 3, 121, 125.
Blame: 11, 134.
Bodemeister: 14, 64, 146. Noble Mission (GB): 77.
Broken Vow: 27. Not This Time: 97.
Cairo Prince: 22. Oasis Dream (GB): 75.
Candy Ride (ARG): 103. Olympic Glory (IRE): 80.
Carpe Diem: 4. Overanalyze: 1438.
Central Banker: 16.
Charm Spirit: 131. Paynter: 84.
City Zip: 129. Pioneerof the Nile: 99.
Constitution: 62. Pivotal: 95.
Creative Cause: 137.
Curlin: 45, 63, 70, 124, 142. Quality Road: 29, 47, 60, 66.
Dialed In: 126. Shanghai Bobby: 138.

Sky Mesa: 23, 39.
Empire Maker: 30, 93, 94. Speightstown: 31, 32, 101, 143.
English Channel: 19, 114. Street Sense: 10, 37, 76, 108, 118.

Super Saver: 105, 115.
Fast Anna: 21, 54, 144.

First Samurai: 67. Tale of Ekati: 9.

Flatter: 7, 38, 88. Tapit: 13, 55, 59, 85, 116, 117.
Tapiture: 65, 91.

Ghostzapper: 25, 34, 145. Tapizar: 43.

Graydar: 72. Temple City: 89, 113.
The Factor: 82.

Hard Spun: 86, 111, 123. Tiznow: 83, 122, 132.

Honor Code: 28, 71. Tonalist: 36, 110.

Into Mischief: 26, 52, 57, 120, 127. Uncle Mo: 41, 51, 53, 73, 133.

Union Rags: 74, 139, 140.
Jump Start: 102.

Verrazano: 149.
Kantharos: 2, 6, 44. Violence: 24.
Kitten’s Joy: 58, 90, 119.

‘War Front: 98.

Lea: 1, 5, 40. Weigelia: 81.
Lemon Drop Kid: 136. Wicked Strong: 35.
Liam’s Map: 106. Will Take Charge: 33, 130.

Lope De Vega: 8.

32



Index to Dams

Afleet Maggi

Aljalela..........
Allez Marie.....c.covveerveereecvieeeereeereenne.
Allude .o
Alluvial Gold (IRE).

And Why NOt.....ccecineeririirnicrecrenees
Argent Affair ......coovviiieiiiice,
Aurore
Awe That....coeeveeeeeiecieceeceeeeeeenes 136
AZOriNA....uviiciieeieeeieece e 111
Betterbetterbetter (IRE) ........cou.en..... 13
Beware of the Bop ....covevevencrcrereninnes 145
Black Java.....coeovovrecnininccinie 147
Blingismything.........cccocovviinnnnnes 104
Blue Violet....... .99
Brianna Rose......cccceevviivciinnieeniiennen. 52
Bright Line.....cccooovivininiiiniicne. 64
Call Mariah......cooevevveviiireciececiereenene 14
Caramel Snap.....coceeevvvrcrieenenecnennen 17
Casual Kiss .
Catboat ...cueeveeeeeieieiereeee e
Cavetto (GB) cvevveveeeeieiciiieieeeeee
Clarendon Fancy.
CoNCINNOUS. ...vvverieeeiieeiieeereeeiee e
Countess Curlin......cccovevvvevveereeeneenne.
Courtly Choice ...covvveeerereereriiiecrenenee
Danceinthemoment ...........cccccuveunene.. 68
Deb’s Candy Gitl........ .53
Dixiewood.... .81
Duff One ....ooveeveeveeieceeeeeeeeeenen 125
Ecology ...ccueuemeeieeiieiicieeiceeeicnes

El Rebecca....
Elusive ACt uocveeveeeeeeeeiiecieeeieeceeeneeane
Endless Chat

Factfull ......oooveeiiiieieeeeeeeceee 126
Fiftyshadesothay.......cccoeeiivnccnennne 32
Figarie
Fine Time to Leave.......cccceeveeennenn. 135
Gold Dust Woman.........cccceveevvenenee. 20
Golden Velvet

Great Design .....c.cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiins
Hallelujah Trail.....coceeneenerccnnecnne. 137
Hangover Saturday.........ccoonvvneinencnee 15
Happily Ever...cccoovevieenvecinnecnne. 139
Harlan’s Honor........ccccoeveeveeueeenenne. 106

High Chant............

Hot Rendezvous
Hystericalady.......ccoooeveneerercvnneeenene.
Interest Free ..ocvovvvieviieniiiiiieeiiene, 71
Ire e e 1
It’s True Love...ooeeeeeeeeiecreecveereenen, 127
Julia Tuttle...ooveeeereerierreieseeeceeeeeeae. 66
Kauai Katie

Kiawah Cat
Kinda Spicy

Lady Clara..............

Lady On Holiday ...

Lady Solvig......cccovvevverernieririnieiiene
Laura’s Pleasure......c.cooveevieeveeiveeveennens
Life Is Sweet
Lime Lady ...cooevevnineinniceccniniceene
Mary Rita....ccoooviviiniiiiiiniiiiiis 83
Meets Expectations..........ccoovveviniinnnne. 2
Mekong Delta......ccccoevuviiiviininininnes
Midnight Ramble...

Miracle Run ......cooeveeveerveieeeeerennene.
Miss Patricia....ceeeeecveeeeeiceeeeecreeeenns
More Than Magic... ..67
Movie Star Magic ... ... 97
Much Obliged........ ...23
My Mammy........ 11
MysStra....ccoeeeeereenne ... 86
Mythical Brownie......cccoveeerirenrereuennne 16
Nashindy.....cccovveererneeineeeireinnnns
New Hope Seven....

New Wave....ccovveeieceeeeeieeeeeecreeee s
Oil EMPress ....ccevveeeereercrenneererenennnn 88
Orchid Isle ..oveeveenieiieceeceeeeeeeei, 6
Peace TalK....ovoveeeeieeieceeeeeeeeee e 82
Peach Brew......cooeevveeveeeeciecrieereennen. 113
Pebble Hill .....c.cceveevveriiriiieieiiennen 100
Perfect Flute ....cuoevveeveeveeieciecieerenee 39
Perfect Nodouble ........ccceveeveeveenrennnn, 9
Pickaway (IRE) ...covveerivrerereniieienenes 101
Pleasant Review.......c.cceveeveevevneenennne. 46
Point Chanel... .43
Predictress .............. .69
Prettyatthetable ......ccoenvveeeeeirinnenene. 129
Promenade Girl.......cccovevveeveineennenne. 73

33



Index to Dams

Pulpit Angel

Pure Sarah........

Purple Catu..ecveeereireccreeeeeeeeene
Que Puntual (ARG) ...oocevveveieieieninne 75
Quiet Holiday ......cccovvreercveeniiicnen 48
Raesunbridledfaith ...........cccveevennene. 122
Rate of Exchange.......ccoooccvuncnennns 110
Ready Signal.......cccoovvniinnninninnn. 96
Real Fancy Runner-..... ...33
Rhythm and Rhyme... w92
Riboletti.......c.ceveeunn. 21
Rich Love......... .. 133
Roxie Dancer ......cccoovevveeveevecneenenne. 54
Saltendipity ..c.covovnieiniiniiciccnenee
Sandra’s Rose......cooveeeeeveceecieeereennen.
Saratoga Karaoke.

Sensationally .......ccccevevireennineicninen.
Silver Holiday ......ccovvvvevereninvecncnnee
Sizzle Dress
Skylighter.....cooeniveiviniriiriiriiee
Somethinaboutbetty........ccccerreeneeee. 105
Spin the Bottle
Splendid Song

Srikinglybeautiful .........cccoeninnn 123
Star Keeper.....coveveevnerieenerinerenecenes 149
Storm Lily..... w79
Stowe White.....ocovveereeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeenen, 7
St Pancras.....ceeeveeceeecveeveeeeeeeereennn 146
Stylish ’Oro...cveveciieeicciecee 112
Successful Outlook.. ...85
Sudden Ghost .....c.coevveveeveeriecrrenenne. 72

Super Anna

Sure Peg ..........

Sweet Corine......coeeeeeeeeeieeecrieeeeeeennen. 3
Sweet Kitten......coovveeveeeceeecieeciieene. 77
Tamboz....ocovveieeiieieeeieeee
Tapicat....cccoeineieiciicicicce
Tapitbythesea

Tempers Flair

Thunder Shower........cccccovevvevvvennnnes 138
Tiffany’s Honour .........ccccenieivccnennenee. 98
Tizaqueena............. ... 37
Toasting ........cc.c..... ....93
Tout Charmant ...... ... 56
Trippi Honor.... 44
Trisha cveeeieeieeeceeceeeeecece e 50
Valbenny (IRE) ....c.cccovveeinnrereinnnene. 45
Valiant Passion
Val Marie ....oovevvevvevreieereieireereereeeennns
Vegas Trip....covveeinniiiiiiecccn

Vertical Vision
Vindi Princess
Vision in Blue

Weaponry.......ccevvviiiiiiiiiiiiine 29
Wildlife Festival ........cocevevvreeeennnnne. 118
Wind Fire

34



Index to Names

Abrupt: 1.

Air Force Jet (GB): 131.

Alfie Solomons: 2.
Alpha Dog: 3.
Ancient Times: 4.
Andiama: 5.

Appian Way: 6.
Arctic Fox: 7.
Assiduously (GB): 8.
Avalina: 9.

Beachwalker: 10.
Beacon Hill: 11.

Behind the Couch: 12.

Better Tapit: 13.
Bodecream: 14.
Bourbon Trail: 15.
Brazen: 145.
Bronze Lion: 16.

Caramelito: 17.
Cardiac Kid: 18.
Carmel Bay: 19.
C C My Sis: 132.
Cernan: 20.
Chasing Anna: 21.
Claw: 22.

Clear as Day: 23.
Combative: 24.
Complicit: 134.
Countless Fun: 25.
Cousin Andrew: 26.

Deep Space: 142.
Draw the Line: 27.
Dream High: 28.

Elusive Road: 29.
Empire Angel: 30.
Empty Tomb: 31.
Etelka: 146.

Extraordinary: 32.

Fancified: 33.
Fearless: 34.
Fiftyfive Strong: 35.
Finalist: 36.

Fit for a King: 37.
Flatten: 38.

Flute Maker: 39.
Fork Union: 40.
Forty Under: 41.

Freedom Force: 42.
Freedom’s Flight: 43.

Freezer Burn: 44.

Gardenista: 45.
Gold Czar: 46.
Go Uncle Bob: 141.
Gracefully: 47.

He Hate Me: 48.
High Amplitude: 49.
Holy Muchacho: 50.

I Can Do Anything: 51.
Identity Politics: 52.
Impeccable Style: 53.

Impetuous: 54.

Inaweofnooneatall: 136.
Itsallaboutmememe: 135.

Jangada: 55.

Journeyman: 56.

Kiss the Girl: 57.
Koko Star: 58.

Labegq: 59.

Lady Laura: 60.
Lebron J: 61.

Liberty Blue: 62.
Liberty’s Pursuit: 63.
Light Up Night: 64.
Limetini: 65.

Lokoya Road: 66.
Lounge Act: 137.
Loving Moment: 133.

Magic Sam: 67.
Magnificent Mags: 68.
Majestic Queen: 69.
Malahini: 70.

Market Analysis: 71.
Merada: 143.

Miss Important: 72.
Moon Colony: 73.
Morning Light: 74.
Mr Ritz (GB): 75.

Nasty: 76.

Navy Armed Guard: 147.

Noble Kitten: 77.

Nomiraclesneeded: 140.

35



Index to Names

Noudha: 78.

Olson: 79.

Olympic Games (FR): 80.

Our Dixie Blue: 81.
Overdressed: 148.

Pact: 82.

Passive Investing: 83.
Payne: 84.

Per Capita: 85.
Positive Impact: 86.
Prince Valeski: 87.
Proven Reserves: 88.

Quiet Company: 89.
Quiet Dignity: 90.

Ready to Play: 144.
Reunite: 91.
Rhythm Section: 92.
Robber Baron: 93.

Saratogian: 94.

Say Hey (FR): 95.
Scars Are Cool: 96.
Screen Star: 97.
Semifinal: 98.
Shanghai Rain: 138.
Sharecropper: 99.
Shesgonemoveon: 139.
Show Maid: 100.
Signify: 101.

Skip the Smalltalk: 102.

Smart Ride: 103.
Smoothover: 104.
Something Super: 105.
Song River: 106.
South Bend: 107.
Spice Road: 108.
Stellar Grace: 149.
Storm At Sea: 109.
Strike Appeal: 110.
Strugar: 111.
Stylish Ash: 112.
Super Cute: 113.
Swim: 114.

Tabled: 115.

Taos: 116.

Tapage: 117.
Thomasville: 118.
Tiltingatwindmills: 119.
Toledo: 120.

Tomato Bill: 121.
Topaz Bride: 122.

Turn of Events: 123.

Unilateral: 124.
Vintage Ready: 125.

Weapon: 126.
Whisky Man: 127.
Win d’Oro: 128.
Windsor Court: 129.
Winter Wolf: 130.

36



Index to Broodmare Sires

Afleet Alex: Gelding, 40.

After Market: Filly, 122.

Aldebaran: Colt, 26.

Anabaa: Filly, 80.

Any Given Saturday: Gelding, 130.
A.P. Indy: Geldings, 108, 114.
Arch: Colts, 19, 31. Fillies, 82, 104.

Bernardini: Colt, 120. Filly, 90.

Black Tie Affair (IRE): Colt, 41.
Bluegrass Cat: Filly, 142. Gelding, 62.
Bop: Colt, 145.

Boundary: Filly, 136.

Cactus Ridge: Filly, 60.

Came Home: Colg, 11.

Candy Ride (ARG): Filly, 53.
Cape Blanco (IRE): Filly, 149.
Carson City: Colt, 73. Filly, 74.
Congrats: Colt, 93.

Coronado’s Quest: Gelding, 36.
Curlin: Colt, 99. Filly, 25.
Cuvee: Colt, 24.

Danehill Dancer: Filly, 5.

Dehere: Gelding, 102.

Distorted Humor: Colts, 20, 21, 131.
Filly, 83. Gelding, 117.

Dixie Union: Filly, 81. Gelding, 14.

Doneraile Court: Gelding, 4.

El Corredor: Colts, 35, 42.
Elusive Quality: Filly, 91.
Empire Maker: Gelding, 111.
Even the Score: Filly, 135.
Exchange Rate: Colts, 71, 110.

Forest Camp: Colt, 50.
Forestry: Colt, 105.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Filly, 64.

Galileo: Gelding, 13.
Ghostzapper: Filly, 72.
Giant’s Causeway: Colt, 66.

Hard Spun: Fillies, 57, 143.

Harlan’s Holiday: Colt, 22. Fillies, 106,
125. Geldings, 48, 49.

Henrythenavigator: Filly, 148.

Horse Chestnut (SAF): Filly, 109.

Indian Charlie: Filly, 30.

Johannesburg: Filly, 33.

Kingmambo: Filly, 23.
Kitten’s Joy: Filly, 77.

Lemon Drop Kid: Filly, 100.
Geldings, 10, 86.

Limehouse: Colt, 65.

Lion Heart: Filly, 76.

Lord Avie: Gelding, 16.

Macho Uno: Gelding, 38.

Malibu Moon: Colt, 70. Filly, 89.
Medaglia d’Oro: Filly, 112.

Milwaukee Brew: Filly, 113.

Montjeu: Colg, 8.

More Than Ready: Colt, 96. Gelding, 67.

Not For Love: Colt, 7.

Qasis Dream (GB): Fillies, 95, 144.
Old Trieste: Colt, 107.
Orientate: Colts, 63, 85.

Perfect Soul (IRE): Filly, 9.
Pine Bluff: Gelding, 147.
Pivotal: Filly, 101.
Pleasantly Perfect: Colt, 39.
Pleasant Tap: Colt, 46.
Point Given: Colts, 43, 129.
Political Force: Colt, 1.
Pomeroy: Colt, 15.

Pulpit: Colt, 32. Filly, 132. Gelding, 3.
Pure Prize: Gelding, 27.
Purim: Filly, 119.

Salt Lake: Colt, 94.

Scat Daddy: Filly, 146.

Seeking the Gold: Filly, 118.
Gelding, 116.

Sky Mesa: Gelding, 115.

Slewvescent: Gelding, 56.

Smart Strike: Colts, 103, 123, 139.
Gelding, 17.

Storm Cat: Colt, 141. Geldings, 59, 79.

Stormy Adlantic: Colt, 124.

Street Cry (IRE): Filly, 140.
Geldings, 34, 98.

Successful Appeal: Colt, 54.

Tale of the Cat: Colt, 18. Gelding, 55.
Tapit: Colts, 61, 128. Filly, 12.

37



Index to Broodmare Sires

The ClifPs Edge: Colt, 97. Vicar: Filly, 69.

The Factor: Colt, 126. Vindication: Colt, 87.
Tiznow: Fillies, 68, 138. Gelding, 37.

Trippi: Filly, 44. War Chant: Colt, 58.

War Front: Gelding, 29.
Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 28, 121. Fillies,
47, 78. Gelding, 51. Ridgling, 92. Yes It’s True: Colt, 127.

Valid Expectations: Colt, 2. Zamindar: Gelding, 6.
Val Royal (FR): Filly, 45.

38



Index to Barns

00 W W W LW LWWLWWENDNNNNENDNDNDNNNNDNDNDNDNDNNNDENDNDNDNDDNDND = — = = = e = =

DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD. ...
DENALI STUD. ...
DENALI STUD. ...
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD. ...
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD. ...
DENALI STUD. ...
DENALI STUD. ...
INDIAN CREEK ..o
LANE’S END
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END
LANE’S END
LANE’S END
BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES....
BROOKDALE SALES....
BROOKDALE SALES....
BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES....
BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
CLAIBORNE FARM
CLAIBORNE FARM
CLAIBORNE FARM
CLAIBORNE FARM ..
CLAIBORNE FARM
CLAIBORNE FARM
CLAIBORNE FARM ..
MILL RIDGE SALES..
MILL RIDGE SALES..
MILL RIDGE SALES
ROYAL OAK FARM

OOTOoOOO0OTOOOOO0O0O0O0TOOTOTOOOT OO IITMTTTTOOTOOTMITIOTTOO

KANTHAROS
FLATTER

SKY MESA

CURLIN

FAST ANNA

OASIS DREAM (GB)
NOBLE MISSION (GB)
MARK VALESKI
EMPIRE MAKER
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
TONALIST

CITY ZIP
KANTHAROS
QUALITY ROAD
BODEMEISTER
UNION RAGS

THE FACTOR
PAYNTER
ALGORITHMS
STREET SENSE
STREET SENSE
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
STREET SENSE
TAPIT

ANIMAL KINGDOM
MIDNIGHT LUTE
HARD SPUN
STREET SENSE
SUPER SAVER
TAPIT

TAPIT

TALE OF EKATI
BODEMEISTER
CAIRO PRINCE
VIOLENCE
EMPIRE MAKER
TONALIST
ANCHOR DOWN
UNCLE MO
CANDY RIDE (ARG)
LIAM’S MAP

INTO MISCHIEF
CURLIN

DIALED IN
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
LEA

LEA

ALGORITHMS
UNCLE MO
TEMPLE CITY
MALIBU MOON
ALGORITHMS
TAPIZAR
WEIGELIA
ENGLISH CHANNEL
MORE THAN READY



Index to Barns

©0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 C0 0 00 0 00 N N N N N NN N OO GGG W WG R R R G R W

ROYAL OAK FARM
FOUR STAR SALES ...
FOUR STAR SALES ...
FOUR STAR SALES ...
FOUR STAR SALES
FOUR STAR SALES
FOUR STAR SALES ...
FOUR STAR SALES
FOUR STAR SALES
FOUR STAR SALES ...
FOUR STAR SALES ...
FOUR STAR SALES
HUNTER VALLEY FARM .....cccoceiviniiiiininiiiiniiiice 2
HUNTER VALLEY FARM .....cccooiiiniiiniiiiiciinns 92
HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...
HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...
SMALL BATCH SALES.....
MAGDALENA FARM
MAGDALENA FARM
MAGDALENA FARM ...
MAGDALENA FARM
MAGDALENA FARM
MAGDALENA FARM ...
MAGDALENA FARM ...
MAGDALENA FARM ...
MAGDALENA FARM
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY ...
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY ...
GAINESWAY ...
GAINESWAY ...
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING
WINSTAR RACING
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING...
WINSTAR RACING
WINSTAR RACING
BLUEWATER SALES LLC...
BLUEWATER SALES LLC...
BLUEWATER SALES LLC...
BLUEWATER SALES LLC
BLUEWATER SALES LLC
BLUEWATER SALES LLC...
BLUEWATER SALES LLC
BLUEWATER SALES LLC
BLUEWATER SALES LLC...
SHADY LANE RACING....
SHADY LANE RACING....
SHADY LANE RACING......ccccovivriiiiiiiiicicee
SHADY LANE RACING.......ccccovvriiiniiiiiccee

mTmOoOTOoOOTmMTmTEOTOOTOO0O00O0OOOT OO OO OOOOTmEOTOTOOTOOOOO™

MEDAGLIA D’ORO
TAPIT

CENTRAL BANKER
KITTEN’S JOY
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
TAPITURE
MAJESTICPERFECTION
SUPER SAVER

MORE THAN READY
TIZNOW

WILL TAKE CHARGE
FAST ANNA
KANTHAROS
AMERICAN PHAROAH
MALIBU MOON
CHARM SPIRIT (IRE)
PIONEEROF THE NILE
AMERICAN PHAROAH
FAST ANNA
GHOSTZAPPER

WILL TAKE CHARGE
SKY MESA

MACHO UNO
CONSTITUTION
CURLIN

GRAYDAR

AWESOME AGAIN
MALIBU MOON
UNCLE MO
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
UNCLE MO

STREET SENSE

TAPIT

TAPITURE

INTO MISCHIEF
CARPE DIEM
SPEIGHTSTOWN
GHOSTZAPPER
AMERICAN PHAROAH
HONOR CODE

NOT THIS TIME

WAR FRONT
SPEIGHTSTOWN
ENGLISH CHANNEL
SPEIGHTSTOWN
INTO MISCHIEF
TAPIT

OLYMPIC GLORY (IRE)
KITTEN’S JOY
PIVOTAL (GB)

JUMP START

HARD SPUN
BODEMEISTER
MIDSHIPMAN
OVERANALYZE
VERRAZANO



Index to Barns

NIRRT NI RN ENC BNC A "I = IR IaNC N EN- BNG

JAMES B. KEOGH
JAMES B. KEOGH ....
JAMES B. KEOGH ....
JAMES B. KEOGH ....
JAMES B. KEOGH
JAMES B. KEOGH
JAMES B. KEOGH ....
JAMES B. KEOGH
JAMES B. KEOGH
JAMES B. KEOGH ....
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES ...

41

mToOOOTmoOO0On™

F

LEA

BROKEN VOW
HONOR CODE
QUALITY ROAD
WICKED STRONG
QUALITY ROAD
QUALITY ROAD
CURLIN

HARD SPUN
MORE THAN READY
TIZNOW

M UNCLE MO
M BLAME

F
F

ATREIDES
LEMON DROP KID

M CREATIVE CAUSE

OmTmOoOITTOTOOO0O0O0O0mTmOm O™

SHANGHAI BOBBY
UNION RAGS
UNION RAGS
BELLAMY ROAD
CURLIN
SPEIGHTSTOWN
LOPE DE VEGA (IRE)
BLAME

MALIBU MOON
INTO MISCHIEF
FLATTER
BERNARDINI
INTO MISCHIEF
FIRST SAMURAI
AMERICAN PHAROAH
TIZNOW
FLATTER

EMPIRE MAKER
TEMPLE CITY
KITTEN’S JOY
GHOSTZAPPER



Index to State or Country Bred

FLORIDA

FRANCE

GREAT BRITIAN

KENTUCKY

MARYLAND

NEW YORK

ONTARIO

PENNSYLVANIA

2
96

80

8

1
14
23
31
39
50
59
66
73
84
92

103
111
118
128
137
146

57

4
142

24

47

6
106

95

75

3
17
25
32
40
51
60
67
74
85
94

104
112
120
130
138
147

89

77

81

15
129

131

18
26
33
41
52
61
68
76
86
97
105
113
121
132
139
148

102

12

119

42

36
143

19
27
34
43
53
62
69
78
87
98
107
114
123
133
140
149

16

124

42

10
20
28
35
45
55
63
70
79
88
99
108
115
125
134
141

54

44

11
21
29
37
46
56
64
71
82
90
100
109
116
126
135
144

93

48

13
22
30
38
49
58
65
72
83
91
101
110
117
127
136
145

122



